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CITROEN

DS

PEUGEOT
OPEL
RENAULT
DACIA
ALPINE

ALFA ROMEO
AUDI

B.M.W.
FERRARI
FIAT

FORD

HONDA
HYUNDAI
JAGUAR

JEEP

KIA

LAND ROVER
LEXUS
MASERATI
MAZDA
MERCEDES
MINI
MITSUBISHI
NISSAN
PORSCHE
SEAT

SKODA
SMART
SSANGYONG
SUZUKI
TESLA
TOYOTA
VOLKSWAGEN
VOLVO
AUTRES
TOTAL

- dont diesel
pénétration en %
Occasions
*Y compris divers
Sources : CCFA

10 600
1481
20 458
2 511
15 662
7 475
99

72

2 398
2 480
5
1787
2783
340
3513
36
409
3333
133
406

2

543
2129
2 281
225
1732
147
1412
1784
97

6
1437
48

7 190
6 484
758
643
102 899
18 856

440 796

-13,9 10 600
-9,4 1481
-21,5 20 458
-13,8 2 511
-17,0 15 662
-34,5 7 475
86,8 99
-8,9 72
-13,9 2 398
-19,9 2 480
-70,6 5
-23,2 1787
-35,9 2 783
0,0 340
13,2 3513
-41,0 36
-8,5 409
6,0 3333
-54,9 133
19,4 406
-80,0 2
-32,2 543
-14,4 2 129
33,7 2 281
++ 225
-24,1 1732
-35,5 147
-38,7 1412
-30,9 1784
-11,0 97
-53,8 6
-30,9 1437
44,2 48
-20,6 7 190
-13,8 6 484
-33,7 758
++ 643
-18,6 102 899
-41,1 18 856
18%
-8,9 440 796

-13,9
-9,4
-21,5
-13,8
-17,0
-34,5
86,8
-8,9
-13,9
-19,9
-70,6
-23,2
-35,9
0,0
13,2
-41,0
-8,5
6,0
-54,9
19,4
-80,0
-32,2
-14,4
33,7
++
-24,1
-35,5
-38,7
-30,9
-11,0
-53,8
-30,9
-44,2
-20,6
-13,8
-33,7
++
-18,6
-41,1
18%
-8,9



